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Mounting instructions / Instructions for use

Instructions de montage / Mode d’emploi
Instrucciones de montaje / Modo de empleo
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max. Flächenlast 25 Kg.

max. surface load 25 Kg.

Charge de surface maximale
25 Kg. 

Carga de superficie max. 
25 Kg. 
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3.4.5.6.

~ 1.- 6.
6x
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max. Flächenlast 220 Kg.
incl. Anbauten u. Beladung

max. surface load 220 Kg.
incl. additions and load

Charge de surface maximale
220 Kg. avec accessoires et
chargement

Carga de superficie max. 
220 Kg. incluso los accesorios
y carga
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Achtung
Attention
Attention
Atención



Vor der Erstinbetriebnahme müssen die
beiden Einrichthilfen an den Füßen 
wieder entfernt werden. Die Motoren 
könnten sonst beschädigt werden.

Before the first initial operation you have
to remove once again the two help for 
setup at the feets. Otherwise it is 
possible that the motors could be 
damaged.
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max. Flächenlast 220 Kg.
incl. Anbauten u. Beladung

max. surface load 220 Kg.
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Carga de superficie max. 
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Achtung
Attention
Attention
Atención



Das Kabel der Waage vor dem Einsetzen durch die Öffnung in der Tischplatte verlegen.
Before mounting the scale pull the cable through the cutout.
Avant d'assembler la balance, tirer le câble par la découpe.
Antes de montar la balanza, introducir el cable en la apertura del tablero.

Für den Höhenausgleich können die Füße 
heraus- bzw. hereingeschraubt werden.

Height adjustment by using levelling screws.

Réglage de l'hauteur par l'usage des pieds réglables.

Girando los pies se puede nivelar la altura.

Vor der Erstinbetriebnahme müssen die
beiden Einrichthilfen an den Füßen 
wieder entfernt werden. Die Motoren 
könnten sonst beschädigt werden.

Before the first initial operation you have
to remove once again the two help for 
setup at the feets. Otherwise it is 
possible that the motors could be 
damaged.



29.

Information
Information
Information
Información


Achtung
Attention
Attention
Atención

733022.., 733023.., 733034.., 733055.., 733059.., 733060..

73500014
1x

4x
4x

M8x10
M8

P

~5mm

73308300

2x
2x

1x 4x

1x

1x

73500012

M8

M8x10

P

N



30.

~3,5mm

N

N

41.2x

4x

2x

1x

1x
      M4x8      M3x6

73500010
6x (B)2x (A)

2x

73312500, 73312501, 73312600, 73312601

L

2x



31.

(A)

L

1. 2.

1. 2. 3.

(B)

(B)

3.

L



32.

(B) M3x6

(B)

(B)

L

2x

=

=

max. Traglast 10 Kg.
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max. Traglast 25 Kg.

max. load 25 Kg.

Charge maximale 25 Kg. 

Carga maxima 25 Kg. 

44.

(B) M3x62x

L



34.

1x

73316500,73316501,73316600,73316601

2x

4x

M6x25

2x

1x

4x



35.

2 Personen
2 Persons
2 Personnes
2 Personas

73308500

2x

2x

2x A (M8x12)

M8

2x B (M8x16)

73500009

K

73308200

1x

1x 1x

73500013

M8x12 M8

O

1x 1x

73500013

M8x12 M8

O

73316800

O

73308200 73316800



36.

A

~4mm

1.

2.

3.

4.

K

1x

~4,5mm

73600026, 73600088

73500014

4x
4x

M8x10
M8

P

73600089

2x
2x

M8x10
M8

AO

73600026

73600088

1x

~4mm

B

1.

2.

3.

4.

K



37.

4x

P

P

2x

M3x10

1. 2.

3. 4.

Optionales Zubehör  / Optional accessoires  / Accessoires optionnels  / Accesorios opcionales 

73314800+73310200

73500044

2x

M3x10

AQ

AQ



38.

2x

800mm / 1000mm

R

73303900 / 73601254

1x 1x

4x 2x

M8x10

73500016 R

1x

1x

4x 2x

M8x10

73601258
BR

73303900 = 250071 + 73500016

73601254 = 250051 + 73601258



39.

R

4x

4x

1x

2x

5,5x25 2x

4x 4x

M8x12
M8

73500017

S

73304000 / 73601253



40.

2x

*

*

*ca. 7mm 2x

S

54.

1.

=

=

3.

S

m
in

. 
1
3
0
m

m



41.

= =Rollengewicht max. 25 kg
Roll weight max. 25 kg
Poids max. du rouleau 25 kg
Peso máx. de rollo 25 kg

2 Personen
2 Persons
2 Personnes
2 Personas

Kein Lieferumfang
No contents
No contenu
No incluido

Befestigungsmaterial nicht im 
Lieferumfang enthalten.
Fixation material not included.  
Matériel de fixation non inclue.
Material de fijación no incluido.

S

ca. 50mm



42.

1.

3x

73600100

4,2x9,5

AF

73312000, 73312100

AF



43.

1. 1.

H

2x

M3x10
1. 2.

3. 4.
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ca.3,5 mm
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509204
3.

3.

max. Tragkraft 10 Kg.

max. load 10 Kg.

Charge maximale 10 Kg. 

Carga maxima 10 Kg. 
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1.
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3.

max. Tragkraft 15 Kg.

max. load 15 Kg.

Charge maximale 15 Kg. 

Carga maxima 15 Kg. 
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max. Tragkraft 15 Kg.

max. load 15 Kg.

Charge maximale 15 Kg. 

Carga maxima 15 Kg. 
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2x

73600049

2x 2x

(2x) 73600071

M8 M8x12
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1.
2.

2.

AU

= =Rollengewicht max. 25 kg
Roll weight max. 25 kg
Poids max. du rouleau 25 kg
Peso máx. de rollo 25 kg

Rolle mittig auf die Achse spannen /
Please take care to place the roll in the
center of the rod/
Mettez la bobine au centre de l´axe

Abrollrichtung des Materials beachten!
Pay attention to the direction the materials rolls off!
Tenir compte du sens de déroulement!
Observar la dirección del dasarollo del material!
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Gebrauchsinformation
Information for use

Information d’emploi
Información de uso

Die Einschaltdauer 2,5 Minuten „ON“ darf nicht überschritten werden. Eine Überschreitung zerstört das System.

Große Punktlasten, sowie stark einseitige Belastungen sind zu vermeiden. Beim Beladen der Anbauten ist darauf 
zu achten, das keine großen dynamische Kräfte entstehen. (z.B. Karton´s auf die Ablageböden schmeißen)

Bei den Ablagen ohne gesonderte Angaben zur max. Belastung gilt eine max. zulässige Fachlast von 25 kg.

Grundsätzlich gilt eine max. Feldlast von 60 kg und eine max. Flächenlast auf der Tischplatte von 100 kg.

The duty cycle of 2,5 minutes “ON“ must not be exceeded. If this duty circle is exceeded, it destroys the system.

Avoid large point loads and heavy one-sided loads. While loading the extensions, take care that no large dynamic 
forces are created (e.g. throwing boxes on shelves)

Shelves without separate information have a max. surface load of 25 kg.

In general, a max. bay load of 60 kg and a max. surface load on the table top of 100 kg applies.

Le durée d‘activation de 2,5 minutes “ON“ ne doit pas être dépassé. Le transgression détruit le système.

Évitez les charges ponctuelles importantes et les lourdes charges unilatérales. Pendant le chargement du 
extensions, veullez à ce qu‘aucune force dynamique importante ne soit créée (par exemble en lancant des boîtes 
sur les étagères).

Les étagères sans information séparée ont un max. charge de surface de 25 kg.

No se debe sobrepasar el tiempo de marcha „ON“ de 2,5 minutos. Un desborde destruye el sistema.

Par Compartiment s‘applique un max. charge de 60 kg et un charge de surface sur le dessus de table de 100 kg. 

Grandes cargas puntuales y cargas unilaterales son de evitar. Se deben evitar las fuerzas dinámicas
al cargar sobre los soportes superiores (por ejemplo evitar de echar/tirar paquetes sobre los estantes)

La carga máxima por estante sín ninguna otra indicación es de 25 kg.

Básicamente la capacidad de carga entre los largueros/extensiones es de 60 kg y la máxima carga superficial
sobre el tablero de la mesa es de 100 kg..

Feldlast
Bay load
Charge max. de la
cadre de base, total
Carga max. bastidor

Fachlast
Surface load
Charge max. de 
compartiment
Peso por estante


